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Results
 
Event 301  Men 800 LC Meter Freestyle Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 8:49.80 N 06-Oct-22 KWAAnusara Abeygoonawardane

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Killer Whale Aquatics 19Anusara Abeygoonawardane 8:51.30  1
Sri Lanka Army 24B. Dilanka Shehan 9:04.40  2
Ananda College 18G.G.A.M.S Gamage 9:13.28  3
D S Senanayaka College 15Yashith Wijesundara 9:24.68  4
ST Josephs College 16Akash Prabashwara 9:31.94  5
Royal College Colombo 15Senupa Rathnayake 9:40.88  6
D S Senanayaka College 16Shaqib Riyaj 9:41.82  7
ST Peters College 16Ean Jake 9:44.97  8
Trinity College Kandy 17Jayawanth Vidhuwandesh 9:49.72  9
D S Senanayaka College 15Nethum Punchihewa 9:54.87  10
Triton Aquatics 16Oshada Pallewala 9:57.51  11
Springfield College Colombo 16Nethul Damsith 9:58.68  12
Ananda College 18Senal Nethsara Pathirathna 10:12.34  13
ST Peters College 19Praneeth Hasanka 10:15.12  14
ST Peters College 15Venuka Samarawickrama 10:18.51  15
ST Josephs College 18S.K Shiran 10:28.28  16
Sri Lanka Army 42A M A S Abeysinghe 10:29.49  17
Sri Lanka Army 30W M B L Abeyrathne 10:41.42  18
Sri Lanka Army 35W.Vimal Kumara 10:55.75  19

 
Event 302  Women 1500 LC Meter Freestyle Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 19:14.97 N 06-Dec-22 KWAMinagi Rupasinghe

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 17Dinali Karunadasa 20:11.16  1
Rainbow Aquatic Club 20Anjali Agalawatta 20:21.59  2
Asian Int School 15Sithuki Yonara 21:25.06  3
Ladies College 18Chrishael Robin 21:32.70  4
Stafford Int School 16Cassandra Karunakalage 22:40.13  5
Sirimavo Bandaranayaka Vidyala 16Methumya Peiries 22:57.30  6
Holy Family Conv Bambalapitiya 17Amanda Iddamalgoda 23:30.39  7

 
Event 303  Boys Under 15 200 LC Meter IM Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:18.81 J 2014 KWAKyle Abeysinghe

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Elizabeth Moir School 14Okitha Gunasekera 2:22.53  1
ST Peters College 13A.I.M Haathim 2:27.20  2
Ananda College 14A.N.N Dabare 2:34.70  3
ST Josephs College 14Greg Buultjens 2:35.05  4
Asian Int School 14Muaaz Bary 2:38.32  5
ST Josephs College 13Sinura Wijesinghe 2:42.67  6
Loyola College Negombo 13Y.H Madusanka 2:50.71  7
Leeds International School 14S.K.U Praharshana 2:51.75  8

 
Event 304  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter IM Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:39.36 J 01-Sep-15 KWAK.M.N.Karunanayake

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Lyceum Int School Wattala 12K.K.Dilushi Dilshara 2:47.28  2:50.091
Lycum Int School Gampaha 14Shenushi Vihanga 2:48.64  2:51.542
ST Bridget's Convent Colombo 14Senara Ranawaka 2:55.00  2:55.983
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Finals ...   (Event 304  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter IM Junior Nationals)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Lyceum Int School Panadura 14Salini De Alwis 2:55.24  2:56.434
Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 14Pamali Peeligama 2:56.92  3:01.995
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 14M G T Lehara Melegoda 2:58.51  3:00.886
Lycum Int School Gampaha 14Kithumi Nandasoma 3:01.25  3:00.207
Sirimavo Bandaranayaka Vidyala 14Thasandi Gehansa 3:06.44  3:03.778

 
Event 304  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter IM Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:39.36 J 01-Sep-15 KWAK.M.N.Karunanayake

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lyceum Int School Wattala 12K.K.Dilushi Dilshara 2:50.09 q  1
Lycum Int School Gampaha 14Shenushi Vihanga 2:51.54 q  2
ST Bridget's Convent Colombo 14Senara Ranawaka 2:55.98 q  3
Lyceum Int School Panadura 14Salini De Alwis 2:56.43 q  4
Lycum Int School Gampaha 14Kithumi Nandasoma 3:00.20 q  5
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 14M G T Lehara Melegoda 3:00.88 q  6
Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 14Pamali Peeligama 3:01.99 q  7
Sirimavo Bandaranayaka Vidyala 14Thasandi Gehansa 3:03.77 q  8

Asian Int School 13Sandra Perumal 3:04.02  9
Musaeus College 12Naduli Gamage 3:04.38  10

Lyceum Int School Wattala 13Seyara Wijesinghe 3:04.77  11
Mahamaya Girls Coll Kandy 14Dimagi Agalawatte 3:05.25  12
Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 13Nethuli Fonseka 3:05.36  13
The British School Colombo 13Sasha Rajapakse 3:08.82  14
Ladies College 14Denila Robin 3:10.33  15
Ladies College 12Amara Watson Kittle 3:10.59  16
Ladies College 14Amershia De Silva 3:12.56  17
Sri Sumangala Balika Panadura 14Manthuli Jayasinghe 3:18.64  18
Hillwood College Kandy 13K Ekanayake 3:21.15  19
Hillwood College Kandy 13E Jayalath 3:28.91  20

 
Event 305  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 49.11 N 05-Mar-18 SRIMatthew Abeysinghe

Jr Nat LC: 49.11 J 07-Apr-18 SRIMatthew Abeysinghe

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Killer Whale Aquatics 27Matthew Abeysinghe 51.79  54.301
Killer Whale Aquatics 23Kyle Abeysinghe 53.37  54.762
Ananda College 18G.G.A.M.S Gamage 55.04  55.513
ST Peters College 18Chris Pavithra 55.14  55.484
ST Peters College 19Panduka Rason 55.75  56.185
Sri Lanka Army 21Sandev Senaratna 55.77  55.846
Gateway College Colombo 17Disandu Niriella 56.23  55.807
Ananda College 19D.K.G Silva 56.56  54.888

 
Event 305  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 49.11 N 05-Mar-18 SRIMatthew Abeysinghe

Jr Nat LC: 49.11 J 07-Apr-18 SRIMatthew Abeysinghe

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Killer Whale Aquatics 27Matthew Abeysinghe 54.30 q  1
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 305  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle Senior Nationals)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Killer Whale Aquatics 23Kyle Abeysinghe 54.76 q  2
Ananda College 19D.K.G Silva 54.88 q  3
ST Peters College 18Chris Pavithra 55.48 q  4
Ananda College 18G.G.A.M.S Gamage 55.51 q  5
Gateway College Colombo 17Disandu Niriella 55.80 q  6
Sri Lanka Army 21Sandev Senaratna 55.84 q  7
ST Peters College 19Panduka Rason 56.18 q  8

Killer Whale Aquatics 22Dhinal Weerasinghe 56.19  9
Ananda College 18P.H Nagodage 56.64  10

Ananda College 18L.H.T.K Himanjith 56.71  11
D S Senanayaka College 15Yashith Wijesundara 57.31  12
Trinity College Kandy 17Jayawanth Vidhuwandesh 57.56  13
ST Sebastians College Moratuwa 18Yenul Jayasekara 57.68  14
Lyceum Int School Wattala 16Yonal De Silva 57.84  15
Lyceum Int School Nugegoda 15Shewan Abeysinghe 57.98  16
ST Sebastians College Moratuwa 19Himash Harshana 58.52  17
Lyceum Int School Wattala 15Mohamed Aathiq 58.89  18
Gateway College Colombo 17Ravindu Jayasinghe 59.10  19
Sri Lanka Army 26R.B.D Niroshana 59.52  20
ST Josephs College 15Sasmitha Wattarantenna 59.80  21
ST Josephs College 17Thareesha Fernando 1:00.21  22
Triton Aquatics 15Inuka Evin 1:00.25  23
Wesley College Colombo 16Sri Shashigaran 1:00.67  24
Sri Lanka Army 24D.K.S Samaraweera 1:00.73  25
Lyceum Int School Nugegoda 16Vinul Senanayake 1:00.89  26
Nalanda College 16T H Dinuwara Sethruk Silva 1:01.03  27
ST Sebastians College Moratuwa 17Kaveesha Thenuwara 1:01.38  28
Ananda College 16C.N Chandrasiri 1:01.46  29
Sri Lanka Army 28H A I M Hettiarachchi 1:01.50  30
Lyceum Int School Wattala 15Eraan Kodithuwakku 1:04.76  31
ST Thomas College MT Lavinia 18I.N.M.K Peris 1:05.65  32
Lyceum Int School Wattala 15Nigel Fernando 1:08.37  33

 
Event 306  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 57.20 N 10-Feb-16 SRIKimiko Raheem

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Gateway College Colombo 18Hiruki De Silva 1:00.22  1:02.281
Stafford Int School 17Kaitlyn De Zilva 1:02.31  1:03.822
Killer Whale Aquatics 18Akithmi Wasalathanthri 1:02.72  1:05.863
Holy Family Conv Bambalapitiya 16Jessie Senevirathne 1:02.79  1:03.944
Lyceum Int School Wattala 17Tevindee Methlini 1:03.22  1:06.335
I Gate College 15Chanudi Kumarapperuma 1:04.81  1:05.016
Ladies College 18Karishma Hewavisenti 1:07.98  1:08.497
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 16Janithma Peiris 1:08.43  1:07.668
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Event 306  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 57.20 N 10-Feb-16 SRIKimiko Raheem

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Gateway College Colombo 18Hiruki De Silva 1:02.28 q  1
Stafford Int School 17Kaitlyn De Zilva 1:03.82 q  2
Holy Family Conv Bambalapitiya 16Jessie Senevirathne 1:03.94 q  3
I Gate College 15Chanudi Kumarapperuma 1:05.01 q  4
Killer Whale Aquatics 18Akithmi Wasalathanthri 1:05.86 q  5
Lyceum Int School Wattala 17Tevindee Methlini 1:06.33 q  6
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 16Janithma Peiris 1:07.66 q  7
Ladies College 18Karishma Hewavisenti 1:08.49 q  8

Devi Balika Vidyalaya 15K A P D Vishaka Kariyaperuma 1:08.75  9
Gateway College Colombo 18Kimuthu Koralage 1:09.05  10

Defence Service College 16Buddima Samadi 1:09.56  11
Holy Family Conv Bambalapitiya 15Nethali Outschroon 1:09.75  12
Musaeus College 16Senara DE Silva 1:09.83  13
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 15Sanaya Nanayakkara 1:10.19  14
Ladies College 16Treasa Adams 1:10.64  15
Elizabeth Moir School 18Linara Gunasekara 1:10.73  16
Lyceum Int School Wattala 16Sehanya Jayasinghe 1:11.00  17
Lyceum Int School Wattala 16Martha Fernando 1:11.04  18
Leeds International School 16Piumi Maleesha 1:11.11  19
Rainbow Aquatic Club 18Galina Bassnayaka 1:11.62  20
Musaeus College 16E.L.Vinuki Perera 1:11.64  21
Musaeus College 16Yenuki Rajapakshe 1:12.17  22
Ladies College 16Tharuki Kalansooriya 1:12.83  23
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 15T.Menadi Silva 1:14.38  24
Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 15Sanuji Goonathilaka 1:14.94  25
Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 18Kenuli Krishnarajah 1:16.48  26

 
Event 307  Boys Under 15 100 LC Meter Freestyle Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 55.44 J 2014 KWAKyle Abeysinghe

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Elizabeth Moir School 14Okitha Gunasekera 57.51  1:00.341
Gateway College Colombo 14Lithum De Silva 59.63  1:01.012
Ghefari Dulapandan Premier Swi 14Ilan Gunawardena 1:00.08  1:02.093
Ananda College 14K.B.A.Hiran Natheesha 1:01.61  1:03.944
Aqua Swiming Academy 14Kevin Kumarasinghe 1:02.99  1:02.315
Trinity College Kandy 14I A Dissanayake 1:03.04  1:03.996
ST Josephs College 14Lineth Jayasinghe 1:04.45  1:04.327
ST Thomas College MT Lavinia 13D.Y Malawara Arachchi 1:04.64  1:04.258

 
Event 307  Boys Under 15 100 LC Meter Freestyle Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 55.44 J 2014 KWAKyle Abeysinghe

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Elizabeth Moir School 14Okitha Gunasekera 1:00.34 q  1
Gateway College Colombo 14Lithum De Silva 1:01.01 q  2
Ghefari Dulapandan Premier Swi 14Ilan Gunawardena 1:02.09 q  3
Aqua Swiming Academy 14Kevin Kumarasinghe 1:02.31 q  4
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 307  Boys Under 15 100 LC Meter Freestyle Junior Nationals)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ananda College 14K.B.A.Hiran Natheesha 1:03.94 q  5
Trinity College Kandy 14I A Dissanayake 1:03.99 q  6
ST Thomas College MT Lavinia 13D.Y Malawara Arachchi 1:04.25 q  7
ST Josephs College 14Lineth Jayasinghe 1:04.32 q  8

D S Senanayaka College 14Dhanush Wijesundera 1:04.52  9
Asian Int School 14Nethuka Perera 1:04.63  10

Ananda College 14H.M.T.T Wicramarathna 1:05.29  11
Loyola College Negombo 13Y.H Madusanka 1:05.51  12
Sri Sumangala College Panadura 13Dinhas Perera 1:05.68  13
ST Thomas College MT Lavinia 14A.F Hassen 1:05.82  14
ST Thomas College MT Lavinia 13W.N.A Peiris 1:06.03  15
ST Josephs College 14Kevin Adrian 1:06.33  16
Lyceum Int School Nugegoda 14Buvindu Manamperi 1:06.56  17
Lycum Int School Gampaha 12Dulaksha Ganidu 1:06.78  18
Lyceum Int School Nugegoda 13Yenuka Rupasingha 1:06.90  19
The British School Colombo 14Ayush Wijetunga 1:07.24  20
Royal College Colombo 14M.H.K De Silva 1:07.27  21
Lyceum Int School Wattala 13M Danish 1:07.80  22
ST Thomas College MT Lavinia 14A.F Hussain 1:07.89  23
Asian Int School 14Yasiru Malmessa 1:08.94  24
ST Thomas College MT Lavinia 14E.A Ganesh 1:12.75  25

 
Event 308  Girls Under 15 100 LC Meter Freestyle Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 1:03.06 J 01-Sep-19 GCDHiruki De Silva

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Kalutara Balika MV 14R Vandani Fernando 1:04.40  1:05.301
Lycum Int School Gampaha 13Yunaya Perera 1:08.44  1:10.952
St Pauls Milagiriya Girls Scho 13J.T.S.Sehansa Nilupul 1:08.78  1:09.873
Lyceum Int School Wattala 14Daneesha Ganishki 1:10.33  1:11.314
Musaeus College 13Sandithi Ekanayake 1:10.35  1:10.605
Lycum Int School Gampaha 13Anuthara Jayasundara 1:11.90  1:12.376
Lyceum Int School Rathnapura 12Heshara De Silva 1:12.36  1:11.837
Rainbow Aquatic Club 14Eleesha Thatchanamoorthy 1:12.38  1:11.488

 
Event 308  Girls Under 15 100 LC Meter Freestyle Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 1:03.06 J 01-Sep-19 GCDHiruki De Silva

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Kalutara Balika MV 14R Vandani Fernando 1:05.30 q  1
St Pauls Milagiriya Girls Scho 13J.T.S.Sehansa Nilupul 1:09.87 q  2
Musaeus College 13Sandithi Ekanayake 1:10.60 q  3
Lycum Int School Gampaha 13Yunaya Perera 1:10.95 q  4
Lyceum Int School Wattala 14Daneesha Ganishki 1:11.31 q  5
Rainbow Aquatic Club 14Eleesha Thatchanamoorthy 1:11.48 q  6
Lyceum Int School Rathnapura 12Heshara De Silva 1:11.83 q  7
Lycum Int School Gampaha 13Anuthara Jayasundara 1:12.37 q  8

The British School Colombo 13Sasha Rajapakse 1:12.59  9
Ladies College 14Andrea Rai Thirukumar 1:13.83  10

Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 14Kulani Ruhansa 1:13.86  11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 308  Girls Under 15 100 LC Meter Freestyle Junior Nationals)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ladies College 14Shanessa Adams 1:14.32  12
Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 13Nethuli Fonseka 1:15.57  13
L P F Academy 14Atara Bandaranayake 1:16.15  14
Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 14Vihansa Bopagoda 1:16.48  15
Lyceum Int School Wattala 13Mithuki Kodithuwakku 1:17.97  16
Asian Int School 13Sandra Perumal 1:18.18  17
Lycum Int School Gampaha 13Induwary Wickramaratne 1:18.80  18

 
Event 309  Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 2:07.97 N 20-Aug-06 SRIAndrew Abeysinghe

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Sri Lanka Army 23Gavin Karunanayake 2:20.51  2:31.151
Lyceum Int School Wattala 19Adithya Perera 2:20.85  2:27.942
Killer Whale Aquatics 15Adeetha Siriwardana 2:22.13  2:33.443
ST Josephs College 16Shevone Silva 2:24.89  2:26.804
Lyceum Int School Nugegoda 15Shewan Abeysinghe 2:25.73  2:28.355
Sri Lanka Army 24I.M. Aberathna 2:29.71  2:31.606
Trinity College Kandy 19L S C Samarasinghe 2:32.46  2:30.327
ST Peters College 16Kaveesha Perera 2:33.49  2:28.178

 
Event 309  Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 2:07.97 N 20-Aug-06 SRIAndrew Abeysinghe

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
ST Josephs College 16Shevone Silva 2:26.80 q  1
Lyceum Int School Wattala 19Adithya Perera 2:27.94 q  2
ST Peters College 16Kaveesha Perera 2:28.17 q  3
Killer Whale Aquatics 16Binura Thalagala 2:28.34 q  4
Lyceum Int School Nugegoda 15Shewan Abeysinghe 2:28.35 q  5
Trinity College Kandy 19L S C Samarasinghe 2:30.32 q  6
Sri Lanka Army 23Gavin Karunanayake 2:31.15 q  7
Sri Lanka Army 24I.M. Aberathna 2:31.60 q  8

Killer Whale Aquatics 15Adeetha Siriwardana 2:33.44  9
D S Senanayaka College 15Nethum Punchihewa 2:38.29  10

ST Sebastians College Moratuwa 17Meedum Oshada Mendis 2:40.97  11
 
Event 310  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 2:16.97 N 25-Sep-16 SRIKimiko Raheem

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Killer Whale Aquatics 20Ganga Senevirathne 2:23.18  2:38.811
Stafford Int School 17Kaitlyn De Zilva 2:39.59  2:48.002
Asian Int School 15Sithuki Yonara 2:41.04  2:47.483
Defence Service College 16Buddima Samadi 2:45.27  2:52.814
Stafford Int School 19Tricia De Rose 2:49.50  2:51.265
Mahamaya Girls Coll Kandy 19Kimuthu DE Silva 2:51.72  2:52.066
Sirimavo Bandaranayaka Vidyala 15Sithumi Jayawardena 2:52.35  2:54.347
Hillwood College Kandy 15D Higulwala 2:57.25  2:53.408
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Event 310  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 2:16.97 N 25-Sep-16 SRIKimiko Raheem

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Killer Whale Aquatics 20Ganga Senevirathne 2:38.81 q  1
Asian Int School 15Sithuki Yonara 2:47.48 q  2
Stafford Int School 17Kaitlyn De Zilva 2:48.00 q  3
Stafford Int School 19Tricia De Rose 2:51.26 q  4
Mahamaya Girls Coll Kandy 19Kimuthu DE Silva 2:52.06 q  5
Defence Service College 16Buddima Samadi 2:52.81 q  6
Hillwood College Kandy 15D Higulwala 2:53.40 q  7
Sirimavo Bandaranayaka Vidyala 15Sithumi Jayawardena 2:54.34 q  8

Musaeus College 16Senara DE Silva 2:56.83  9
Ananda Balika Vidyalaya Marada 15Pamudi Manithya Jayarathna 2:57.31  10

Ladies College 18Harshi Saparamadu 3:00.87  11
Musaeus College 18Apoorva Wijesinghe 3:05.43  12
Mahamaya Girls Coll Kandy 18Vihindi Dissanayake 3:05.55  13

 
Event 311  Boys Under 15 200 LC Meter Backstroke Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:21.08 J 2018 De MazoneodM.K.P.Adithya

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Royal College Colombo 13M.S. Sulaiman 2:29.63  2:34.471
ST Josephs College 14Greg Buultjens 2:36.64  2:39.412
P De S Kularathna Ambalangoda 14P.S Aravinda 2:37.56  2:39.753
ST Josephs College 14Lineth Jayasinghe 2:41.23  2:43.454
Ananda College 14K.B.A.Hiran Natheesha 2:41.59  2:47.615
Trinity College Kandy 13S.R Tennekoon 2:42.59  2:48.426
ST Josephs College 13Joel Darshana 2:43.36  2:44.507
The British School Colombo 14Ayush Wijetunga 2:51.37  2:48.658

 
Event 311  Boys Under 15 200 LC Meter Backstroke Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:21.08 J 2018 De MazoneodM.K.P.Adithya

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Royal College Colombo 13M.S. Sulaiman 2:34.47 q  1
ST Josephs College 14Greg Buultjens 2:39.41 q  2
P De S Kularathna Ambalangoda 14P.S Aravinda 2:39.75 q  3
ST Josephs College 14Lineth Jayasinghe 2:43.45 q  4
ST Josephs College 13Joel Darshana 2:44.50 q  5
Ananda College 14K.B.A.Hiran Natheesha 2:47.61 q  6
Trinity College Kandy 13S.R Tennekoon 2:48.42 q  7
The British School Colombo 14Ayush Wijetunga 2:48.65 q  8

Gateway College Colombo 14Lithum De Silva 2:50.22  9
 
Event 312  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter Backstroke Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:35.88 J 2019 SBCMinagi Rupasinghe

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Killer Whale Aquatics 14Sheraya M Amarasekara 2:43.37  2:48.781
Leeds International School 14Ginuki Tharulya De Silva 2:48.29  2:49.452
Lycum Int School Gampaha 14Shenushi Vihanga 2:49.38  2:50.843
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Finals ...   (Event 312  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter Backstroke Junior Nationals)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 13Dahami Thotabedda 2:56.25  2:56.914
Hillwood College Kandy 14Rashmi Rajawiveka 2:58.56  2:57.93*5
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 14Vethara Kemdini 2:58.56  3:00.80*5
Elizabeth Moir School 14Ritu Rodrigo 2:58.68  3:04.357
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 14M G T Lehara Melegoda 3:02.19  3:00.838

 
Event 312  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter Backstroke Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:35.88 J 2019 SBCMinagi Rupasinghe

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Killer Whale Aquatics 14Sheraya M Amarasekara 2:48.78 q  1
Leeds International School 14Ginuki Tharulya De Silva 2:49.45 q  2
Lycum Int School Gampaha 14Shenushi Vihanga 2:50.84 q  3
Visakha Vidyalaya Colombo 13Dahami Thotabedda 2:56.91 q  4
Hillwood College Kandy 14Rashmi Rajawiveka 2:57.93 q  5
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 14Vethara Kemdini 3:00.80 q  6
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 14M G T Lehara Melegoda 3:00.83 q  7
Elizabeth Moir School 14Ritu Rodrigo 3:04.35 q  8

Methodist College Colombo 13Nadithi Wijesinghe 3:05.79  9
Sri Sumangala Balika Panadura 14Manthuli Jayasinghe 3:09.01  10

Stafford Int School 13Danudi Wickramarathna 3:09.32  11
Lycum Int School Gampaha 13Anuthara Jayasundara 3:09.95  12
Kalutara Balika MV 14D.A Kumarapperuma 3:14.17  13
Anula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 14Kulani Ruhansa 3:17.18  14

 
Event 313  Men 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Senior Nationals

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
    AKiller Whale Aquatics 1:52.33  1:55.951

1) Adeetha Siriwardana 15 2) Nevan Senarathne 18 3) Dhinal Weerasinghe 22 4) Kyle Abeysinghe 23

    ASri Lanka Army 1:53.64  1:57.282
1) Gavin Karunanayake 23 2) T M C L Jayasinghe 33 3) Sandev Senaratna 21 4) B. Dilanka Shehan 24

    BKiller Whale Aquatics 1:54.16  1:55.813
1) Binura Thalagala 16 2) Matthew Abeysinghe 27 3) Anusara Abeygoonawardane 194) Lakmith Karunaratne 18

    ATrinity College Kandy 1:54.30  1:56.154
1) L S C Samarasinghe 19 2) S N Ranaweera 18 3) S C Ranhaluge 17 4) Jayawanth Vidhuwandesh 17

    AAnanda College 1:55.90  1:59.215
1) C.N Chandrasiri 16 2) M.M Geekiyanage 16 3) D.K.G Silva 19 4) G.G.A.M.S Gamage 18

    AST Peters College 1:55.98  1:56.616
1) Kaveesha Perera 16 2) Chris Pavithra 18 3) Vihanga Caldera 15 4) Panduka Rason 19

    ALyceum Int School Wattala 1:57.41  1:58.007
1) Adithya Perera 19 2) Damiru Wickramathunga 16 3) Yonal De Silva 16 4) Gauth Jayathilake 16

    BTrinity College Kandy 1:59.02  1:59.498
1) H M T R Herath 17 2) S.J.S Kumar 18 3) I.M.J.B Paththadupitiya 15 4) M.M Aaqil 18

 
Event 313  Men 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Senior Nationals

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    BKiller Whale Aquatics 1:55.81 q  1

1) Binura Thalagala 16 2) Matthew Abeysinghe 27 3) Anusara Abeygoonawardane 194) Lakmith Karunaratne 18

    AKiller Whale Aquatics 1:55.95 q  2
1) Adeetha Siriwardana 15 2) Nevan Senarathne 18 3) Dhinal Weerasinghe 22 4) Kyle Abeysinghe 23
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 313  Men 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Senior Nationals)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    ATrinity College Kandy 1:56.15 q  3
1) L S C Samarasinghe 19 2) S N Ranaweera 18 3) S C Ranhaluge 17 4) Jayawanth Vidhuwandesh 17

    AST Peters College 1:56.61 q  4
1) Kaveesha Perera 16 2) Chris Pavithra 18 3) Vihanga Caldera 15 4) Panduka Rason 19

    ASri Lanka Army 1:57.28 q  5
1) Gavin Karunanayake 23 2) T M C L Jayasinghe 33 3) Sandev Senaratna 21 4) B. Dilanka Shehan 24

    ALyceum Int School Wattala 1:58.00 q  6
1) Adithya Perera 19 2) Damiru Wickramathunga 16 3) Yonal De Silva 16 4) Gauth Jayathilake 16

    AAnanda College 1:59.21 q  7
1) C.N Chandrasiri 16 2) M.M Geekiyanage 16 3) D.K.G Silva 19 4) G.G.A.M.S Gamage 18

    BTrinity College Kandy 1:59.49 q  8
1) H M T R Herath 17 2) S.J.S Kumar 18 3) I.M.J.B Paththadupitiya 15 4) M.M Aaqil 18

    AST Josephs College 1:59.89  9
1) Shevone Silva 16 2) Sevin Chathmin 20 3) Akash Prabashwara 16 4) Sasmitha Wattarantenna 15

    BST Josephs College 2:00.37  10
1) Ishan Henricus 18 2) Senitha Deenal 15 3) Shaveen Wickramarathne 17 4) Thareesha Fernando 17

    BAnanda College 2:00.40  11
1) M.D.B.D Perera 17 2) T.V Kakunawala 16 3) P.H Nagodage 18 4) L.H.T.K Himanjith 18

    AD S Senanayaka College 2:01.43  12
1) Yashith Wijesundara 15 2) Shaqib Riyaj 16 3) Yasir Aslam 16 4) Nethum Punchihewa 15

    BSri Lanka Army 2:01.59  13
1) D.K.S Samaraweera 24 2) I.M. Aberathna 24 3) H A I M Hettiarachchi 28 4) R.B.D Niroshana 26

    ALyceum Int School Nugegoda 2:02.08  14
1) Akain Samarasinghe 15 2) Vinul Senanayake 16 3) Shewan Abeysinghe 15 4) Dulanka Pathirana 15

    AST Sebastians College Moratuwa 2:02.13  15
1) Vihanga Mendis 14 2) Himash Harshana 19 3) Wathila Silva 19 4) Yenul Jayasekara 18

 
Event 314  Women 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 2:10.28 N 07-Oct-22 KWAKiller Whale Aquatics

Wasalathanthri,Samarakoon,Bartholamuse,Johnpillai

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
    AKiller Whale Aquatics 2:04.07 N  2:20.971

1) Ganga Senevirathne 20 2) Ramudi Samarakoon 21 3) Minuri Bartholamuse 20 4) Akithmi Wasalathanthri 18

    AAnula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 2:21.00  2:23.522
1) Gayathri Thathsarani 16 2) Sanaya Nanayakkara 15 3) Janithma Peiris 16 4) T.Menadi Silva 15

    ASirimavo Bandaranayaka Vidyala 2:21.17  2:22.863
1) Sithumi Jayawardena 15 2) Ruvee Livera 15 3) Nabashie Perera 18 4) Methumya Peiries 16

    AHoly Family Conv Bambalapitiya 2:21.49  2:24.234
1) Nethali Outschroon 15 2) Reshma Rodrigo 17 3) Jessie Senevirathne 16 4) Amanda Iddamalgoda 17

    AVisakha Vidyalaya Colombo 2:22.22  2:25.815
1) Dinali Karunadasa 17 2) Poojani Rathnayake 18 3) Dinagi Methnuli Gamage 15 4) Kenuli Krishnarajah 18

    ALyceum Int School Wattala 2:23.02  2:25.236
1) Kenuli Konara 17 2) Nawanjana Siriwardana 17 3) Sehanya Jayasinghe 16 4) Martha Fernando 16

    ALadies College 2:23.88  2:26.347
1) Harshi Saparamadu 18 2) Karishma Hewavisenti 18 3) Nischka Nanayakkara 17 4) Tharuki Kalansooriya 16

    AMahamaya Girls Coll Kandy 2:28.65  2:26.788
1) Vihindi Dissanayake 18 2) Pawani Hewawissa 15 3) D M G Sathushmi Divyanjalee 164) Kimuthu DE Silva 19
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Event 314  Women 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Senior Nationals

Nat LC: 2:10.28 N 07-Oct-22 KWAKiller Whale Aquatics

Wasalathanthri,Samarakoon,Bartholamuse,Johnpillai

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    AKiller Whale Aquatics 2:20.97 q  1

1) Ganga Senevirathne 20 2) Ramudi Samarakoon 21 3) Minuri Bartholamuse 20 4) Akithmi Wasalathanthri 18

    ASirimavo Bandaranayaka Vidyala 2:22.86 q  2
1) Sithumi Jayawardena 15 2) Ruvee Livera 15 3) Nabashie Perera 18 4) Methumya Peiries 16

    AAnula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 2:23.52 q  3
1) Gayathri Thathsarani 16 2) Sanaya Nanayakkara 15 3) Janithma Peiris 16 4) T.Menadi Silva 15

    AHoly Family Conv Bambalapitiya 2:24.23 q  4
1) Nethali Outschroon 15 2) Reshma Rodrigo 17 3) Jessie Senevirathne 16 4) Amanda Iddamalgoda 17

    ALyceum Int School Wattala 2:25.23 q  5
1) Kenuli Konara 17 2) Nawanjana Siriwardana 17 3) Sehanya Jayasinghe 16 4) Martha Fernando 16

    AVisakha Vidyalaya Colombo 2:25.81 q  6
1) Dinali Karunadasa 17 2) Poojani Rathnayake 18 3) Dinagi Methnuli Gamage 15 4) Kenuli Krishnarajah 18

    ALadies College 2:26.34 q  7
1) Harshi Saparamadu 18 2) Karishma Hewavisenti 18 3) Nischka Nanayakkara 17 4) Tharuki Kalansooriya 16

    AMahamaya Girls Coll Kandy 2:26.78 q  8
1) Vihindi Dissanayake 18 2) Pawani Hewawissa 15 3) D M G Sathushmi Divyanjalee 164) Kimuthu DE Silva 19

    AMusaeus College 2:27.98  9
1) Senara DE Silva 16 2) Roshni Mathew 18 3) Thenushi Kalavitagoda 15 4) E.L.Vinuki Perera 16

    BLadies College 2:29.32  10
1) Sithharah Zuhair 14 2) Chrishael Robin 18 3) Treasa Adams 16 4) Thurya Kotagama 18

    BMusaeus College 2:29.91  11
1) Nihara Mendis 18 2) Yenuki Rajapakshe 16 3) Senushi Kalawitagoda 17 4) Kalashi Ranabahu 16

 
Event 315  Boys Under 15 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:00.26 J 2014 KAbesAHishan,PDESilva,JJesuthsan

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
    AAnanda College 2:07.40  2:12.451

1) K.B.A.Hiran Natheesha 14 2) A.N.N Dabare 14 3) H.M.T.T Wicramarathna 14 4) M.A.Y.R Kulasinghe 14

    AST Peters College 2:09.66  2:09.992
1) Qaid Farook 14 2) Joyash Pitersz 14 3) A.I.M Haathim 13 4) Nathan Toussaint 14

    AST Josephs College 2:10.41  2:11.243
1) Joel Darshana 13 2) Greg Buultjens 14 3) Kevin Adrian 14 4) Lineth Jayasinghe 14

    ATrinity College Kandy 2:11.00  2:11.474
1) S.R Tennekoon 13 2) Evin Jayasena 14 3) I A Dissanayake 14 4) Anusitha Rajachandra 14

    AST Thomas College MT Lavinia 2:14.82  2:15.465
1) A.F Hassen 14 2) W.N.A Peiris 13 3) A.F Hussain 14 4) E.A Ganesh 14

    BST Josephs College 2:15.96  2:15.076
1) Rehan Jayasooriya 13 2) Dillon De Croos 14 3) Sinura Wijesinghe 13 4) Ranithu Fernando 14

    AAsian Int School 2:16.10  2:16.257
1) Yasiru Malmessa 14 2) Nethuka Perera 14 3) Muaaz Bary 14 4) Senila Botheju 13

    ALyceum Int School Wattala 2:17.29  2:17.398
1) Harinaksh Sritharan 14 2) Evin Athsara 14 3) M Danish 13 4) Kinura Perera 14
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Event 315  Boys Under 15 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:00.26 J 2014 KAbesAHishan,PDESilva,JJesuthsan

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    AST Peters College 2:09.99 q  1

1) Qaid Farook 14 2) Joyash Pitersz 14 3) A.I.M Haathim 13 4) Nathan Toussaint 14

    AST Josephs College 2:11.24 q  2
1) Joel Darshana 13 2) Greg Buultjens 14 3) Kevin Adrian 14 4) Lineth Jayasinghe 14

    ATrinity College Kandy 2:11.47 q  3
1) S.R Tennekoon 13 2) Evin Jayasena 14 3) I A Dissanayake 14 4) Anusitha Rajachandra 14

    AAnanda College 2:12.45 q  4
1) K.B.A.Hiran Natheesha 14 2) A.N.N Dabare 14 3) H.M.T.T Wicramarathna 14 4) M.A.Y.R Kulasinghe 14

    BST Josephs College 2:15.07 q  5
1) Rehan Jayasooriya 13 2) Dillon De Croos 14 3) Sinura Wijesinghe 13 4) Ranithu Fernando 14

    AST Thomas College MT Lavinia 2:15.46 q  6
1) A.F Hassen 14 2) W.N.A Peiris 13 3) A.F Hussain 14 4) E.A Ganesh 14

    AAsian Int School 2:16.25 q  7
1) Yasiru Malmessa 14 2) Nethuka Perera 14 3) Muaaz Bary 14 4) Senila Botheju 13

    ALyceum Int School Wattala 2:17.39 q  8
1) Harinaksh Sritharan 14 2) Evin Athsara 14 3) M Danish 13 4) Kinura Perera 14

    AD S Senanayaka College 2:18.31  9
1) Sasen Batagoda 14 2) Tharuka Salgado 12 3) W.T.Pulitha Hansidu 14 4) Dhanush Wijesundera 14

    BST Peters College 2:26.40  10
1) Jadrian Eleasor 14 2) Tharuka Ashan 12 3) Mayon Kagoo 14 4) Bhagya Wickramasinghe 12

 
Event 316  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:18.33 J 2019 LISW

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
    ALadies College 2:25.03  2:26.421

1) Andrea Rai Thirukumar 14 2) Amershia De Silva 14 3) Denila Robin 14 4) Shanessa Adams 14

    AVisakha Vidyalaya Colombo 2:25.26  2:26.652
1) Dahami Thotabedda 13 2) Sanuji DE Silva 14 3) Pamali Peeligama 14 4) Nethuli Fonseka 13

    ALyceum Int School Wattala 2:25.54  2:25.563
1) Daneesha Ganishki 14 2) K.K.Dilushi Dilshara 12 3) Seyara Wijesinghe 13 4) Mithuki Kodithuwakku 13

    ALycum Int School Gampaha 2:25.94  2:26.684
1) Shenushi Vihanga 14 2) Pavani Galagedara 13 3) Induwary Wickramaratne 13 4) Yunaya Perera 13

    AHillwood College Kandy 2:29.29  2:31.615
1) Rashmi Rajawiveka 14 2) D Fernando 13 3) E Jayalath 13 4) T Chandrasena 14

    AAnula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 2:32.51  2:34.266
1) Vethara Kemdini 14 2) Mehansa Gamage 14 3) M G T Lehara Melegoda 14 4) Kulani Ruhansa 14

    AMahamaya Girls Coll Kandy 2:33.11  2:34.447
1) S.H Gunasekara 14 2) Harindi Vithan 13 3) Dimagi Agalawatte 14 4) Malini Abillawatte 14

    AMusaeus College 2:35.37  2:34.128
1) Sandithi Ekanayake 13 2) Naduli Gamage 12 3) Rushalee Dissanayake 12 4) Vinara Palihakkara 14

 
Event 316  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Junior Nationals

Jr Nat LC: 2:18.33 J 2019 LISW

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    ALyceum Int School Wattala 2:25.56 q  1

1) Daneesha Ganishki 14 2) K.K.Dilushi Dilshara 12 3) Seyara Wijesinghe 13 4) Mithuki Kodithuwakku 13

    ALadies College 2:26.42 q  2
1) Andrea Rai Thirukumar 14 2) Amershia De Silva 14 3) Denila Robin 14 4) Shanessa Adams 14
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 316  Girls Under 15 200 LC Meter Medley Relay Junior Nationals)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    AVisakha Vidyalaya Colombo 2:26.65 q  3
1) Dahami Thotabedda 13 2) Sanuji DE Silva 14 3) Pamali Peeligama 14 4) Nethuli Fonseka 13

    ALycum Int School Gampaha 2:26.68 q  4
1) Shenushi Vihanga 14 2) Pavani Galagedara 13 3) Induwary Wickramaratne 13 4) Yunaya Perera 13

    AHillwood College Kandy 2:31.61 q  5
1) Rashmi Rajawiveka 14 2) D Fernando 13 3) E Jayalath 13 4) T Chandrasena 14

    AMusaeus College 2:34.12 q  6
1) Sandithi Ekanayake 13 2) Naduli Gamage 12 3) Rushalee Dissanayake 12 4) Vinara Palihakkara 14

    AAnula Vidyalaya Nugegoda 2:34.26 q  7
1) Vethara Kemdini 14 2) Mehansa Gamage 14 3) M G T Lehara Melegoda 14 4) Kulani Ruhansa 14

    AMahamaya Girls Coll Kandy 2:34.44 q  8
1) S.H Gunasekara 14 2) Harindi Vithan 13 3) Dimagi Agalawatte 14 4) Malini Abillawatte 14

    BLycum Int School Gampaha 2:38.87  9
1) Anuthara Jayasundara 13 2) Kithumi Nandasoma 14 3) Govindi Dharmawardhana 12 4) Hasali Sdenevirathne 13

    ASirimavo Bandaranayaka Vidyala 2:39.89  10
1) Akeesha Disali 14 2) Thasandi Gehansa 14 3) Yenuli Bandara 14 4) Sesandi Niriella 13

    BLadies College 2:40.71  11
1) Kaashi Wigneswaran 14 2) Amara Watson Kittle 12 3) Iman Thabidoray 14 4) Aheli Joseph 12

    AST Bridget's Convent Colombo 2:43.55  12
1) Kaneesha De Silva 12 2) Akeesha Rupasinghe 13 3) Senara Ranawaka 14 4) Sashini Perera 14


